

## **MY POLK CITY COMMUNITY OPEN HOUSE**

## AND

## **CITY COMMISSION WORKSHOP**

## COMMUNITY GARDEN, TRAIL TOWN, AND WAYFINDING CONCEPTS

Polk City, FL – The public is invited to participate in a Polk City Community Open House and Polk City Commission Workshop to view and provide input on Community Garden, Trail Town, and Wayfinding Concepts for the Polk City Community. The concepts are being developed as part of the My Polk City Economic Development Initiative. The Community Open House and City Commission Workshop information is provided below.

| What:  | My Polk City Community Open House and City Commission Workshop<br>Review of Trail Town, Community Garden, and Wayfinding Concepts |
|--------|---|
| Where: | Polk City Commission Chambers, City Hall<br>123 Broadway Boulevard, SE   Polk City, FL 33868                                      |
| Date:  | Tuesday, May 28, 2019   |
| Time:  | Open House - 5:00 PM to 6:00 PM<br>City Commission Workshop – 6:00 PM to 7:00 PM  |

For additional information, please contact Jennifer Codo-Salisbury, Central Florida Regional Planning Council, (863) 534-7130 extension 178, <u>icodosalisbury@cfrpc.org</u>. In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), anyone who needs a special accommodation to participate in this workshop should notify Polk City (863) 984-1375 at least 48 hours in advance of the scheduled meeting.